
 

 

FRANKLIN COMMUNITY HIGH SCHOOL 
BLUE REGIMENT MARCHING BAND 

Franklin Holiday Lighting Parade Itinerary 
Franklin, Indiana - Saturday, December 3, 2022 

 
* This schedule is tentative and subject to change based on the weather conditions. * 

* Please listen carefully for instructions and follow all directions! * 
 

Schedule 
 3:00 pm Band room opens; prepare for rehearsal 
 3:30 pm Rehearsal begins 
 4:30 pm Change into uniform (blue uniform tops and red hats) 
 4:45 pm Load buses and equipment truck; take attendance before departing 
 4:55 pm Depart for downtown Franklin 
 5:10 pm Arrive in downtown Franklin/staging area/unload equipment 
 5:15 pm Staging/warm-up 
 5:30 pm Parade Performance 
 6:00 pm Parade ends; load equipment truck 
 6:10 pm Load buses; take attendance before departing 
 6:20 pm Depart for Franklin Community High School 
 6:35 pm Arrive at Franklin Community High School (change out of uniforms, unpack and clean up 

band room) 
 6:50 pm Dismissal (everyone needs to stay until things are cleaned up) 
 
We will be wearing our blue marching band uniforms. Make sure you have your clean marching shoes with 
long, black socks, uniform, gloves, instrument, and anything else you might need for the performance. Review 
the uniform guidelines before the performance. Students should plan on very thin layers underneath their 
uniforms. Care must be taken that any clothing worn underneath their uniforms is not visible and will not 
become visible during the course of the parade. All layers underneath the uniform must be black. 
 
All hair must be up and tight to the head (including shoulder length hair if possible). No jewelry or earrings 
may be worn (except for plain studs if absolutely necessary). We will be wearing red, holiday hats for the 
parade. 
 
You may (and should) decorate your instruments with lights! Make sure you test this out prior to the day of 
the performance. We will have glow sticks/necklaces for everyone. It will be dark outside so you will want to 
memorize your music! 
 
All cell phones and electronic devices must be left inside during the rehearsal and the entire performance 
time. We are not responsible for valuables taken on the trip. It would be better to leave your valuables at 
home. Thank you! 
 
WE WILL HAVE A REHEARSAL ON MONDAY, NOVEMBER 28 FROM 3:15 TO 4:45 PM. This will be to go over 
the parade tune, cadence, and choreography. J 


